

# S I L E X

## S I L I C O N E S



Certificate No. 0372

Unit 4 & 5, Broxhead Trad Est, Lindford, Bordon, Hants, GU35 ONY  
Tel: + 44 (0) 1420 487130, 488042, 487538  
Fax: + 44 (0) 1420 489274  
e-mail: [info@silex.co.uk](mailto:info@silex.co.uk) web site: [www.silex.co.uk](http://www.silex.co.uk)

### Silex Solid Silicone Rubber Sheet

### FDA Compliance Statement

Ref. Grades GP 30, GP 40, GP 50, GP 60, GP 70 and GP 80

& Glass Reinforced grade GP 60

We hereby confirm that the above grades contain only listed ingredients according to FDA standard 21 CFR 177.2600 and are fully post cured in accordance with the raw material manufacturers guidelines.

Silex grades GP 30 – GP 80 are therefore suitable for use in direct contact with dry, aqueous and fatty foods.

In addition they are also compliant to EU regulation EC 1935/2004.

For an on behalf of SILEX Limited

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'N J R Soudah', written over a white background.

N J R SOUDAH  
Managing Director